
STAFF DIRECTORY

Sales Team Email Phone
Raymond “Skip” Watson All swatson@fieldselectric.com 513-266-6498

Paul Staten Cincinnati/Dayton pstaten@fieldselectric.com 513-903-6785

Rick Asmus North Eastern Ohio rasmus@fieldselectric.com 330-621-6248

John Boyver Jr. Central Ohio/Columbus jboyver@fieldselectric.com 330-590-0821

Michael Cuscino Western Pennsylvania mcuscino@fieldselectric.com 412-277-8780

Terry Davidson North Eastern Ohio tdavidson@fieldselectric.com 330-360-8480

Jonathon Fallert Pittsburgh jfallert@fieldselectric.com 412-925-4620

Dave Gormley Northwestern Ohio dgormley@fieldselectric.com 440-225-9894

Sam Highland Michigan shighland@fieldselectric.com 616-450-4823

Jared Longtin Western Michigan jlongtin@fieldselectric.com 616-914-5279

Dean Nutter Western Pennsylvania dnutter@fieldselectric.com 859-583-2576

Gary Pelc All gpelc@fieldselectric.com 330-352-1209

Kevin Rhoades All krhoades@fieldselectric.com 419-722-4430

Nick Schaefer Dayton, Ohio nschaefer@fieldselectric.com 513-374-4502

Joshua Taylor West Virginia, Western Pennsylvania jtaylor@fieldselectric.com 412-525-2141

Chris Wood Central Ohio/Columbus, South Eastern Ohio, E 
Kentucky, West Virginia, Western Pennsylvania

cwood@fieldselectric.com 513-484-3899

Brian Zupan West Virginia bzupan@fieldselectric.com 513-484-0072

Emily Mehaffie Customer Service - Supervisor emehaffie@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 230

Liz Bentley Customer Service lbentley@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 200

Rick Boggs Customer Service rboggs@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 214

Anna Crase Customer Service acrase@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 207

Mark Ebel Customer Service mebel@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 208

Missy Findley Customer Service mfindley@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 216

Holly Godnick Customer Service hgodnick@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 210

Jimmie Johnson Customer Service jjohnson@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 220

Shawn Howard Customer Service, Project Coordinator showard@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 202

Scott Parton Customer Service, Construction Team sparton@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 206

Chris Pilarski Customer Service cpilarski@fieldselectric.com 412-322-7172 Ext 1105

Michele Strader Customer Service mstrader@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 213

Karen Wells Customer Service kwells@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 217

Dean Wilson Customer Service dwilson@fieldselectric.com 412-322-7172 extension 1108

Matt Winterhalter Construction Team mwinterhalter@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 204

Renee Bak Leadership rbak@fieldselectric.com 513-228-1010 Ext 205

orders@fieldselectric.com  quotes@fieldselectric.com

“From Blocks we were built” Proudly serving the electrical 
industry since 1934

Cleveland Office
10000 Aurora Hudson Rd Ste E

Hudson, OH 44236
Phone: (330) 650-4013
Watts: (800) 827-8693
Fax: (330) 650-2586

Main Office
3525 Grant Drive, Suite D

Lebanon, OH 45036
Phone: (513) 228-1010
Watts: (800) 827-8693
Fax: (513) 228-1011

Pittsburgh Office
1501 Reedsdale Street, Suite 303

Pittsburgh, PA 15233
Phone: (412) 322-7172
Watts: (800) 827-8693
Fax: (412) 322-7274


